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STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS AUTOMATION LETTERS

Mailpiece Thk = .042
Report: USPS Qualification Report Publication: Packers Digest 6" Bundle = 142 pcs
Entry: Green Bay WI 54301 Edition:
Sort: Periodicals,  Automation, DMM 707.24.0 Publication No: 12231 2ft Tray Max = 500

Page 1  2ft Tray Min = 245
Min Full (85%) = 425

Tray Tray Tray Container Group/Bundle ZIPs In Bundle Price Codes Running
Tray # Size Level Zip Charge Destination Group/Bundle Zone Charge 5B 3B BB AB MB Total 1ft Tray Max = 244

1 2 5DGS 04101 1 S04101 04101 5 250 250 1ft Tray Min = 150
04108 5 250 500 Min Full (85%) = 208

2 2 5DG 54304 2 1/2 500 1000
3 1 5DG 54304 3 54304 1/2 1 38 1038 Note:  Bundle charges are not
4 2 5DG 76202 4 5 500 1538 assessed for pieces in full 
5 2 5DG 76203 5 5 500 2038 letter trays but do apply to 
6 1 5DG 76203 6 76203 5 2 58 2096 less-than-full and overflow
7 1 5DG 76204 7 5 210 2306 trays.
8 2 5DG 76205 8 5 450 2756
9 2 5DG 87002 9 6 500 3256

10 2 3DGS 250 10 S250 250 4 215 3471
251 4 215 3686

11 1 3DG 349 11 349 6 3 150 3836
12 2 3DGS 541 12 S541 541 1/2 481 4317 Container charges are assessed

542 1/2 19 4336 for all containers in the mailing
13 1 3DGS 541 13 S541 542 1/2 4 40 4376 when In-county prices are not
14 1 3DG 762 14 5 210 4586 claimed.
15 1 3DG 772 15 772 6 5 171 4757
16 1 3DG 870 16 6 240 4997
17 1 3DGS 585 17 S585 585 5 6 142 5139

585 5 7 8 5147
18 2 AADC 212 18 A212 212 5 135 5282

216 5 84 5366
218 5 90 5456
219 5 90 5546

19 1 AADC 752 19 A752 753 5 8 215 5761
20 2 MAAD 530 20 M530 A130 M 94 5855

A173 5 44 5899
A296 5 87 5986
A522 3 68 6054
A856 7 124 6178
A870 6 83 6261

21 1 MAAD 530 21 M530 A870 6 9 17 6278
TOTALS 3256 1891 614 517 6278

Auto. Price Summary Pieces Outside County Outside County
Automation 5-Digit (5B) 3,256 Container Summary Total Nbr: Bundle Summary Total Nbr:
Automation 3-Digit (3B) 1,891 Mixed AADC 2 Mixed AADC 1
Automation Basic (BB) 0 AADC 2 AADC 1
Automation AADC (AB) 614 3-Digit/SCF 8 3-Digit/SCF 5
Automation Basic (BB) 517 5-Digit/Carrier Route 9 5-Digit 2
TOTAL Automation 6,278 Total: 21 Carrier Route 0

FIRM 0
Total: 9

per_auto_ltrs.xls



Periodicals - Outside County Container Report
Report: Peridocals - Outside County Container Report Date: 3/31/2009
Entry: Green Bay, WI 54301
Edition:
Publications: Packers Digest
Publication No.: 12231

Container Container Container Container Container
Number Type Pres. Lvl Entry Lvl Charge(x)

1 2-ft Tray 5DGS Origin PO/DMU X
2 2-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
3 1-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
4 2-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
5 2-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
6 1-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
7 1-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
8 2-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
9 2-ft Tray 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
10 2-ft Tray 3DGS Origin PO/DMU X
11 1-ft Tray 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
12 2-ft Tray 3DGS Origin PO/DMU X
13 1-ft Tray 3DGS Origin PO/DMU X
14 1-ft Tray 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
15 1-ft Tray 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
16 1-ft Tray 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
17 1-ft Tray 3DGS Origin PO/DMU X
18 2-ft Tray AADC Origin PO/DMU X
19 1-ft Tray AADC Origin PO/DMU X
20 2-ft Tray MAAD Origin PO/DMU X
21 1-ft Tray MAAD Origin PO/DMU X



Periodicals - Outside County Bundle Report
Report: Peridocals - Outside County Container Report Date: 3/31/2009
Entry: Green Bay WI 54301
Edition:
Publications: Packers Digest
Publication No.: 12231

Container Container Container Bundle Bundle Price Number Bundle 
Number Type Pres. Lvl ZIP Code Level Category of Copies Charge(x)

1 2-ft Tray 5DGS 500  
2 2-ft Tray 5DG 500
3 1-ft Tray 5DG 54304 5DG 5B 38 X 1
4 2-ft Tray 5DG 500  
5 2-ft Tray 5DG 500
6 1-ft Tray 5DG 76203 5DG 5B 58 X 2
7 1-ft Tray 5DG 210
8 2-ft Tray 5DG 450
9 2-ft Tray 5DG 500

10 2-ft Tray 3DGS  430
11 1-ft Tray 3DG 349 3DG 3B 150 X 3
12 2-ft Tray 3DGS 500
13 1-ft Tray 3DGS 541 3DG 3B 40 X 4
14 1-ft Tray 3DG 210
15 1-ft Tray 3DG 772 3DG 3B 171 X 5
16 1-ft Tray 3DG 240
17 1-ft Tray 3DGS 585 3DGS 3B 142 X 6

585 3DGS 3B 8 X 7
18 2-ft Tray AADC A212 AADC AB 142 X 8

A212 AADC AB 142 X 9
A212 AADC AB 115 X 10

19 1-ft Tray AADC 215
20 2-ft Tray MAAD A130 AADC MB 94

A173 AADC MB 44
A296 AADC MB 87
A522 AADC MB 68
A856 AADC MB 124
A870 AADC MB 83

21 1-ft Tray MAAD A870 AADC MB 17 X 11
Total 6278



SAMPLE

STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION
PERIODICALS NONAUTOMATION LETTERS

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Sports Weekly
Entry: Carroll OH 43112 Publication No.: 265-53669
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 707.22 Edition: D100

Date: 9/16/2009  
Page 1

Tray Tray Tray Bundle Prices Running
Tray # Size Level ZIP Destination Zone 5D 3D AD MD BS Total 

1 2 5DG 13104 13104 4 200 200
2 1 5DG 27106 27106 3 45 245
3 1 5DG 27110 27110 3 27 272
4 2 5DG 44104 44104 2 250 522
5 1 5DG 65204 65204 4 26 548
6 1 5DG 76202 76202 5 88 636
7 1 3DG 430 43010 1 20 656

43011 1 12 668
8 1 3DG 431 43102 IC 8 676
9 1 3DG 432 43201 1 10 686

10 1 3DG 570 57010 5 14 700
57011 5 10 710

11 1 3DG 571 571 5 24 734
12 1 ADC A120 12001 4 6 740

12305 4 8 748
124 4 14 762
125 4 10 772

13 1 ADC A263 26210 3 20 792
263 2 10 802
26520 3 8 810

14 1 MADC M430 27105 3 13  823
65201 4 8 831
65205 4 14 845
A90198 8 6 851
M430 M 29 880

Page Total 636 98 76 70 0 880
Cumulative Total 636 98 76 70 0 880

Price Summary* Pieces
Presorted 5-digit (5D) 636
Presorted 3-digit (3D) 98
Presorted ADC (AD) 76
Presorted Mixed (MD) 70
Presorted Basic (BS) 0
TOTAL Presorted 880

Notes: Pieces are reported by sortation level and, within each sortation level, by ZIP Code.
As an alternative, documentation may report pieces in ZIP Code order and, within each ZIP Code, by sortation level.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement facsimile generated by the presort 
software used to prepare the standardized documentation is presented with the mailing.



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION
PERIODICALS CARRIER ROUTE LETTERS SAMPLE
(Example includes saturation price qualification statistics which may be documented separately.)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Sports Weekly
Entry: Carroll OH 43112 Publication Nbr: 265-53669
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 707.23 Edition: D120

Date:  9/16/2009 Page 1

Tray Tray Tray Bundle Prices Running Del Pts Ttl Active Ttl Resid. Percent.
Tray # Size Level ZIP Destination Zone WS HD CR Total Mailed to Dlvys. Dlvys. (%)

1 1 CRD 12401 C018 4 127 127
2 2 CRD 34734 B001 5 95 222
3 1 CRD 60016 C035 3 131 353
4 2 CRD 75401 R002 5 100 453
5 1 CRD 92307 R014 8 94 547 94 104 90.4
6 1 CR5 40004 B007 2 10 557

B011 2 6 563
B014 2 9 572

7 1 CR5 87102 C007 6 127 699
C010 6 20 719

8 1 CR3 124 12409B007 4 50 769 50 60 83.3
12413B006 4 65 834 65 71 91.5

9 1 CR3 516 51630B002 5 12 846 12 14 85.7
51632B004 5 29 875 29 30 96.7

Page Total 250 385 240 875
Cumulative Total 250 385 240 875

Price Summary* Pieces
Saturation Carrier Route 250
High Density Carrier Route 385
Basic Carrier Route 240
TOTAL Presorted 875

Notes: Pieces are reported by sortation level and, within each sortation level, by ZIP Code.
As an alternative, documentation may report pieces in ZIP Code order and, within each ZIP Code, by sortation level.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement facsimile generated by the presort 
software used to prepare the standardized documentation is presented with the mailing.



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS BARCODED MACHINABLE FLATS

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Computer Universe
Entry: Shinnston WV 26431 Publication No.: 520-384
Sort: Automaiton Periodicals, DMM 707.25 Edition: Eastern 

Date: 9/17/2009
Page 1

Outside Outside
Sack Sack Bundle Bundle County County Price Running

Sack# Level Dest Destination ZIPS Zone Containers Bundles 5B 3B BB AB MB Total 
1 5DGS 13309 S13309 13309 4 1 1 64 64

13316 4 64 128
13326 4 12 140

2 5DGS 26301 S26301 26302 IC 64 204
26330 1/2 17 221

3 5DGS 29405 S29405 29405 4 2 2 15 236
29410 4 12 248

4 5DG 34734 34734 5 3 3 60 308
5 5DG 65204 65204 5 4 4 26 334
6 5DG 75401 75401 6 5 5 36 370
7 3DG 263 26323 IC 6 14 384

263 1/2  6 12 396
8 3DG 786 S786 78901 6 7 7 30 426
9 3DG 897 89701 8 8 8 9 435

897 8 9 16 451
10 SCF 400 400 3 9 10 16 467

402 3 11 13 480
11 SCF 707 70711 5 10 12 12 492

S70801 70825 5 13 12 504
12 SCF 263 26554 1/2 11 14 8 512
13 ADC 120 12001 4 12 15 6 518

12402 4 16 10 528
120 4 17 10 538

14 OMX 556 29701 3 13 18 14 552
38210 4 19 16 568
242 3 20 18 586
271 3 21 14 600

15 MADC 555 39001 5 14 22 13 613
39560 5 23 6 619
701 5 24 8 627
A820 M 25 14 641
M555 M 26 35 676

Page Total 520 107 0 14 35 676
Cumulative Total 520 107 0 14 35 676

Price Summary* Pieces Outside County Outside County
Automation 5-Digit (5B) 520 Container Summary Total Nbr: Bundle Summary Total Nbr:
Automation 3-Digit (3B) 107 5-digit\Scheme 5 5-digit\Scheme 15
Automation Basic (BB) 0 3-digit\SCF 6 3-digit\Scheme 9
Automation AADC (AB) 14 ADC 2 ADC 1
Automation MAAD (MB) 35 OMX/MADC 1 OMX\MADC 1
TOTAL Automation 676 14 Total: 26

NOTE: (1)Sack number is optional.
(2) Outside County Container and Bundle columns are optional.

PER_BC_Mach_Flats.xls 3/26/2009



Periodicals - Outside County Container Report
Report: Peridocals - Outside County Container Report Date: 9/17/2009
Entry: Shinnston WV 26431
Edition: Eastern 
Publications: Computer Universe
Publication No.: 520-384

Container Container Container Container Container
Number Type Pres. Lvl Entry Lvl Charge(x)

1 Sack 5DGS Origin PO/DMU X
2 Sack 5DGS Origin PO/DMU
3 Sack 5DGS Origin PO/DMU X
4 Sack 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
5 Sack 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
6 Sack 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
7 Sack 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
8 Sack 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
9 Sack 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
10 Sack SCF Origin PO/DMU X
11 Sack SCF Origin PO/DMU X
12 Sack SCF Origin PO/DMU X
13 Sack ADC Origin PO/DMU X
14 Sack OMX Origin PO/DMU X
15 Sack MADC Origin PO/DMU X



Periodicals - Outside County Bundle Report
Report: Peridocals - Outside County Container Report Date: 9/17/2009
Entry: Shinnston WV 26431
Edition: Eastern 
Publications: Computer Universe
Publication No.: 520-384

Container Container Container Bundle Bundle Price Number Bundle 
Number Type Pres. Lvl ZIP Code Level Category of Copies Charge(x)

1 Sack 5DGS 13309 5DGS 5B 140 X
2 Sack 5DGS 26301 5DGS 5B 81
3 Sack 5DGS 29405 5DGS 5B 27 X
4 Sack 5DG 34734 5DG 5B 60 X
5 Sack 5DG 65204 5DG 5B 26 X
6 Sack 5DG 75401 5DG 5B 36 X
7 Sack 3DG 26323 5DG 5B 14

263 3DG 3B 12 X
8 Sack 3DG 786 3DGS 3B 30 X
9 Sack 3DG 89701 5DG 5B 9 X

897 3DG 3B 16 X
10 Sack SCF 400 3DG 3B 16 X

402 3DG 3B 13 X
11 Sack SCF 70711 5DG 5B 12 X

70801 5DGS 5B 12 X
12 Sack SCF 26554 5DG 5B 8 X
13 Sack ADC 12001 5DG 5B 6 X

12402 5DG 5B 10 X
120 3DG 3B 10 X

14 Sack OMX 29701 5DG 5B 14 X
38210 5DG 5B 16 X
242 3DG 3B 18 X
271 3DG 3B 14 X

15 Sack MADC 39001 5DG 5B 13 X
39560 5DG 5B 6 X
701 3DG 3B 8 X

A820 ADC BB 14 X
M555 MADC BB 35 X

Total 676



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS NONAUTOMATION FLATS Tray - Bundled

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No.: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 707.22.6 Edition: New York

Date: 9/24/2009  
Page 1

Sack Sack O/C O/C Bundle Bundle Prices Running
Sack# Level Dest Cont. Bund. Destination ZIP Codes Zone 5D 3D AD MD BS Total 

1 5DGS 13440 1 S13440 13440 5 23 23
S13440 13440 5 17 40

13441 5 6 46 Only bundle when a finer sortation
S13440 13441 5 15 61 can be achieved.

13442 5 8 69
S13440 13442 5 5 74 These trays are grouped.

2 5DGS 60201 2 S60201 60201 4 17 91
60203 4 20 111

3 5DGS 92307 3 S92307 92307 7 23 134
S92307 92307 7 7 141

92308 7 15 156
4 5DG 27110 4 27110 5 27 183
5 5DG 34734 5 34734 6 30 213
6 5DG 40004 6 40004 5 29 242
7 5DG 44104 7 44104 5 25 267

5DG 55803 8 55803 IC 25 292 In-county pieces
8 3DG 124 9 12401 5 21 313

S124 124 5 6 319
125 5 6 325
127 5 10 335

9 3DG 556 10 1 55610 1/2 12 347
2 55611 1/2 12 359

10 3DG 570 11 3 57010 3 18 377
4 570 3 10 387

11 3DG 571 12 571 3 24 411 Tray #11 is grouped (not bundled) as it 
12 SCF 263 13 5 26210 5 20 431 is a 3DG tray with a 3DG group.  

6 263 5 10 441 No "finer sortation" was achieved.
7 26520 5 8 449

13 SCF 556 14 8 55702 1/2 18 467
9 55801 1/2 10 477

14 ADC A028 15 10 02018 6 6 483
11 S023 020 6 16 499 These trays are bundled as a finer
12 025 6 21 520 soration was achieved than the tray
13 A028 6 14 534 level.

15 ADC A120 16 14 12001 5 6 540
15 12305 5 8 548 Note:  If you create one bundle in order
16 125 5 10 558 to achieve a finer soration than the tray

16 OMX 556 17 17 27101 5 12 570 level, you must bundle the entire tray.
18 51630 4 8 578
19 652 4 13 591
20 A750 5 11 602
21 M556 M 12 614

17 MADC 555 18 22 31203 6 10 624
23 A320 6 12 636
24 765 6 13 649
25 M555 M 23 672
26 M555 M 12 684

Page Total 436 139 37 47 25 684
Cumulative Total 436 139 37 47 25 684

Price Summary* Pieces Outside County Total Outside County Total
Presorted 5-digit (5D) 436 Container Summary Nbr. Bundle Summary Nbr.
Presorted 3-digit (3D) 139 5-Digit/Scheme 8 5-digit/Scheme 13
Presorted ADC (AD) 37 3-Digit/SCF 6 3-digit/Scheme 7
Presorted MADC (MD)  47 ADC 2 ADC 3
Presorted Basic (BS) - InCounty Only 25 OMX/MADC 2 OMX/MADC 3
TOTAL Presorted 684 18 26

Notes: Sack number(#) column is optional.

Outside county (O/C) container and bundle columns are optional.  However, a separate O/C container and bundle 
report is required.  See DMM 708.1.7.

Pieces are reported by sortation level and by ZIP Code order within sortation level.  As an alternative, documentation may
report pieces by ZIP Code and by sortation level within each ZIP Code destination.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement facsimile generated by the presort software
 used to prepare the standardized documentation is presented with the mailing.

PER_Nonauto_Flats_Bundled.xlsPER Nonauto Flats (bundled)



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS NONAUTOMATION FLATS (Trays Grouped)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No.: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 707.22.7 Edition: New York

Date: 9/24/2009  
Page 1

Tray Tray Group Group Prices Running
Tray# Level Dest Destination ZIP Codes Zone 5D 3D AD MD BS Total 

1 5DGS 13440 S13440 13440 5 40 40
13441 5 21 61
13442 5 13 74

2 5DGS 60201 S60201 60201 4 17 91
60203 4 20 111

3 5DGS 92307 S92307 92307 7 30 141
92308 7 15 156

4 5DG 27110 5 27 183
5 5DG 34734 6 30 213
6 5DG 40004 5 29 242
7 5DG 44104 5 25 267
8 3DG 124 5 27 294
9 3DG 556 1/2 24 318

10 3DG 570 3 28 346
11 3DG 571 3 24 370
12 SCF 263 262 5 20 390

263 5 10 400
265 5 8 408

13 SCF 556 557 1/2 18 426
558 1/2 10 436

14 ADC A028 020 6 22 458
025 6 21 479
026 6 5 484
027 6 5 489
028 6 4 493

15 ADC A120 120 5 22 515
123 5 8 523
125 5 10 533

16 OMX 556 A270 5 16 549
A64240 4 12 561
A680 4 17 578
A750 5 11 589

17 MADC 555 A310 6 16 605
A320 6 29 634
A360 6 6 640
A760 6 13 653
A780 6 16 669
A793 5 13 682

Page Total 267 169 97 149 0 682
Cumulative Total 267 169 97 149 0

Price Summary* Pieces Outside County Total Outside County Total
Presorted 5-digit (5D) 267 Container Summary Nbr. Bundle Summary Nbr.
Presorted 3-digit (3D) 169 5-Digit/Scheme 7 5-digit/Scheme 0
Presorted ADC (AD) 97 3-Digit/SCF 6 3-digit/Scheme 0
Presorted MADC (MD)  149 ADC 2 ADC 0
Presorted Basic (BS) - InCounty Only 0 OMX/MADC 2 OMX/MADC 0
TOTAL Presorted 682 17 0

Notes: Tray number(#) column is optional.

Pieces are reported by sortation level and by ZIP Code order within sortation level.  As an alternative, documentation may
report pieces by ZIP Code and by sortation level within each ZIP Code destination.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement
facsimile generated by the presort software used to prepare the standardized
documentation is presented with the mailing.

PER_Nonauto_Flats_G.xlsPER Nonauto Flats (Grouped)



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS NONAUTOMATION FLATS w/OMX (Sacked)
(Use same format for irregular parcels)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No.: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 707.22 Edition: New York

Date: 9/24/2009  
Page 1

Sack Sack Bundle Prices Running
Sack# Level ZIP Destination Zone 5D 3D AD MD BS Total 

1 5DG  60016 60016 4 131 131
2 5DG 12401 12401 5 127 258
3 5DG 13104 13104 5 200 458
4 5DG 27106 27106 5 45 503
5 5DG 27110 27110 5 27 530
6 5DG 34734 34734 6 60 590
7 5DG 40004 40004 5 49 639
8 5DG 44104 44104 5 150 789
9 5DG 51632 51632 4 25 814

10 5DG 65204 65204 4 26 840
11 5DG 75401 75401 5 36 876
12 5DG 76202 76202 5 88 964
13 5DG 87102 87102 6 33 997
14 5DG 92307 92307 7 94 1091
15 3DG 124 124 5 14 1105

12409 5 15 1120
12413 5 14 1134

16 3DG 556 55610 1/2 20 1154
55611 1/2 12 1166

17 3DG 570 57010 3 18 1184
57011 3 10 1194

18 3DG 571 571 3 24 1218
19 SCF 263 26210 5 20 1238

263 5 10 1248
26520 5 8 1256

20 SCF 556 55702 1/2 8 1264
55801 1/2 10 1274

21 ADC A120 12001 5 6 1280
12305 5 8 1288
125 5 10 1298

22 MADC M555 27105 5 13  1311
516 4 6 1317
65201 4 8 1325
A750 5 14 1339
M555 M 35 1374

Page Total 1091 183 24 76 0 1374
Cumulative Total 1091 183 24 76 0 1374

Price Summary* Pieces
Presorted 5-digit (5D) 1091
Presorted 3-digit (3D) 183
Presorted ADC (AD) 24
Presorted Mixed ADC (MD) 76
Presorted Basic (BS) 0
TOTAL Presorted 1374

Notes: Sack number(#) column is optional.

Pieces are reported by sortation level and by ZIP Code order within sortation level.  As an alternative,
documentation may report pieces by ZIP Code and by sortation level within each ZIP Code destination.

PER_Nonauto_Flats_Sacked.xlsPER Nonauto Flats (sacked)



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS, CO-SACKED - Flats 

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No.: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, CoSacked, DMM 705.9 Edition: New York

Date: January 8, 2009  

Page 1

Sack Sack Container Bundle Bundle Price Codes Running
Sack# Level Zip Charge Charge Destination Zone 5B 5D FB 3B 3D AB AD MB MD BB BS Total 

1 5DG 12552 1 1 12552 5 50 50
2 12552 5 38 88
3 12552 5 1 89

2 5DG 27106 2 4 27106 5 45 134
3 5DG 27110 3 5 27110 5 27 161
4 5DG 51632 4 6 51632 4 25 186
5 5DG 65204 5 7 65204 4 26 212
6 5DG 75401 6 8 75401 5 36 248
7 5DG 76202 7 9 76202 5 88 336
8 5DG 87102 8 10 87102 6 33 369
9 3DG 125 9 11 12509 5 15 384

12 125 5 7 391
13 125 5 7 398

10 3DG 556 55610 1 20 418
556 1 12 430

11 3DG 570 10 14 570 3 10 440
15 570 3 20 460

12 3DG 571 11 16 571 3 24 484
13 SCF 263 12 17 26210 5 10 494

18 26210 5 1 495
19 26210 5 1 496
20 263 5 10 506
21 265 5 8 514

14 SCF 556 55702 IC 8 522
55801 IC 1 523

15 ADC A120 13 22 12001 5 1 524
23 123 5 8 532
24 A120 5 10 542
25 A120 5 10 552

16 MADC 555 14 26 27105 5 13 565
27 51640 4 6 571
28 652 4 8 579
29 A720 5 14 593
30 M555 M 35 628

Page Total 367 65 4 67 47 10 24 35 0 0 9 628
Cumulative Total 367 65 4 67 47 10 24 35 0 0 9 628

Price Summary Pieces Pieces Container Summary Total Bundle Summary Total
Barcoded Prices Nonbarcode Prices Mixed ADC 1 Mixed ADC 1
5-Digit (5B) 367 FIRM 5 ADC 1 ADC 3
Automated 3-Digit (3B) 67 Presorted 5-Digit (5D) 65 3-Digit/SCF 6 3-Digit/SCF 9
Automated ADC (AB) 10 Presorted 3-Digit (3D) 47 5-Digit/Carrier Route 8 5-Digit 13
Automated MADC (MB) 35 Presorted ADC (AD) 24 Total: 16 Carrier Route 0
Automated Basic (BB) 0 Presorted MADC (MD) 0 FIRM 4
TOTAL Automation 479 Presorted Basic (BS) 9 Total 30

TOTAL Presorted 150



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS, CO-SACKED - Flats 

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No.: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, CoSacked, DMM 705.9 Edition: New York

Date: January 8, 2009

Page 1

Sack Sack Container Bundle Bundle Price Codes Running
Sack# Level Zip Charge Charge Destination Zone FB 5B 5D 3B 3D AB AD MB MD BB BS Total 

1 5DG 12552 1 1 12552 5 50 50
2 12552 5 38 Optional price code column for the 88
3 12552 5 1 purpose of reporting FIRM bundles only 89

4 5DG 27106 2 4 27106 5 45 134
5 5DG 27110 3 5 27110 5 27 161
8 5DG 51632 4 6 51632 4 25 186

13 5DG 65204 5 7 65204 4 26 212
14 5DG 75401 6 8 75401 5 36 248
15 5DG 76202 7 9 76202 5 88 336
16 5DG 87102 8 10 87102 6 33 369

2 3DG 125 9 11 12509 5 15 384
12 125 5 7 391
13 125 5 7 398

9 3DG 556 55610 IC 20 418
556 IC 12 430

11 3DG 570 10 14 570 3 10 440
15 570 3 20 460

12 3DG 571 11 16 571 3 24 484
3 SCF 263 12 17 26210 5 10 494

19 26210 5 2 496
20 263 5 10 506
21 265 5 8 514

10 SCF 556 55702 IC 8 522
17 ADC A120 13 22 12001 5 1 523

23 123 5 8 531
24 A120 5 10 541
25 A120 5 10 551

18 MADC 555 14 26 27105 5 13 564
27 51640 4 6 570
28 652 4 8 578
29 A720 5 14 592
30 M555 M 35 627

Page Total 4 367 65 67 47 10 24 35 0 8 0 627
Cumulative Total 4 367 65 67 47 10 24 35 0 8 0 627

Price Summary Pieces Pieces Container Summary Total Bundle Summary Total
FIRM 4 Mixed ADC 1 Mixed ADC 1

Automated 5-Digit (5B) 367 Presorted 5-Digit (5D) 65 ADC 1 ADC 3
Automated 3-Digit (3B) 67 Presorted 3-Digit (3D) 47 3-Digit/SCF 4 3-Digit/SCF 5
Automated AADC (AB) 10 Presorted AADC (AD) 24 5-Digit/Carrier Route 8 5-Digit 2
Automated MADC (MB) 35 Presorted MADC (MD) 0 TOTAL 14 Carrier Route 0
Automated Basic (BB) 8 Presorted Basic (BS) 0 FIRM 0
TOTAL Automation 487 TOTAL Presorted 140 TOTAL 11



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS CARRIER ROUTE SACKED FLATS 

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publications: Sports Weekly
Entry: Carroll OH 43112 Publication No.: 265-53669
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 707.23 Edition: D100

Date: 9/17/2009
Page 1

Sack Sack Bundle Prices Running Del Pts Ttl Active Ttl Resid. Percentage
Sack # Level ZIP Destination Zone WS HD CR Total Mailed to Dlvys. Dlvys. (%)

1 CR5S 12180 12180 B002 4 15 15
12183 C001 4 14 29

2 CRD 12401 C018 4 127 156
3 CRD 13104 C002 4 200 356
4 CR5 27106 C001 3 20 376
5 CRD 27110 C003 3 28 404
6 CRD 34734 B001 5 60 464 60 80 75.0
7 CR5 40004 B007 2 20 484

B008 2 18 502 18 19 94.7
B020 2 38 540 38 41 92.7

8 CR5 43010 B004 IC 20 560
C001 IC 13 573

9 CRD 43112 C001 ICD 25 598
10 CR5 43112 C015 ICD 18 616
11 CRD 44104 B002 2 150 766
12 CR5S 44281 44281 C015 2 21 787

44281 C020 2 20 807
44282 B001 2 15 822
44282 C001 2 16 838

13 CRD 60016 C035 3 131 969
14 CR5 65204 R010 4 23 992
15 CR5 75401 R002 5 35 1027 35 40 87.5
16 CRD 76202 C005 5 88 1115
17 CR5 87102 C007 6 13 1128

C010 6 20 1148
18 CRD 92307 R014 8 86 1234 86 104 82.7

Page Total 237 608 389 1234
Cumulative Total 237 608 389 1234

Price Summary* Pieces
Saturation Carrier Route 237
High Density Carrier Route 608
Basic Carrier Route 389
TOTAL Presorted 1234

Notes: Sack number (#) is optional.

A copies column is optional is mailing does not include firm bundle.
It is required if mailing includes firm bundles.

Documentation may report pieces in ZIP Code order and, within each ZIP Code, by sortation level.  As an
alternative, pieces are reported by sortation level and, within each sortation level, by ZIP Code.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement facsimile generated 
by the presort software used to prepare the standardized documentation is presented with the mailing.



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE SAMPLE
PERIODICALS, MERGED CRRT/AUTO/PRESORTED -- Flats (Sacked)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publication: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, Merged, DMM M920 Edition: New York

Date: 9/21/2009
Page 1

Sack Sack Container Package Bundle Prices Running
Sack# Level Zip Charge Destination Charge Zone WS HD CR 5B 5D 3B 3D BB BS AB AD MB MD Total 

1 CRD 12551 1 B001 1 5 37 37
B001 2 5 37 74
B001 3 5 37 111
B001 4 5 16 127

2 CRD 40003 2 B009 5 5 35 162
3 CRD 60015 3 C004 6 4 37 199

C004 7 4 37 236
C004 8 4 37 273
C004 9 4 20 293

4 CRD 92307 4 R014 10 7 34 327
5 M5DS 12550 5 12551 11 5 50 377

12552 12 5 56 433
12552 13 5 40 473

6 M5DS 34777 6 34778 14 6 30 20 523
7 CR5S 27106 7 27105C008 15 5 20 543
8 M5D 34734 8 34734 16 6 15 15 573

34734B004 17 6 40 613
9 M5D 75401 9 75401 18 5 20 633

75401C002 19 5 16 649
10 CR5 51632 10 B002 20 4 37 686

B002 21 4 23 709
C001 22 4 37 746
C001 23 4 37 783
C001 24 4 37 820
C001 25 4 19 839

11 5DG 27106 11 27106 26 5 25 864
12 5DG 87102 12 87102 27 6 33 897
13 5DG 87104 13 87104 28 6  25 922
14 3DG 571 14 571 29 3 24 946
15 3DG 652 15 65204 30 4 26 972

65206 31 4 10 982
Page Total 135 388 70 166 189 10 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 982



Report: USPS Qualification Report Publication: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, Merged, DMM M920 Edition: New York

Date: 9/21/2009 Page 2
Sack Sack Container Package Bundle Prices Running

Sack# Level Zip Charge Destination Charge Zone WS HD CR 5B 5D 3B 3D BB BS AB AD MB MD Total 

16 SCF 263 16 26210 32 5 10 10 1002
263 33 5 10 14 1026

17 SCF 556 55702 IC 9 1035
55801 IC 6 1041

18 ADC A120 17 12001 34 5 6 1047
123 35 5 8 18 1073
A120 36 5 10 1083

19 OMX 556 18 27105 37 5 13 1096
51640 38 4 6 1102
652 39 4 8 1110
A720 40 5 14 24 1148
M556 41 M 14 10 1172

20 MADC M55222 19 01102 42 5 12 11  1195
01618 43 6 14 1209
12210 44 5 12 1221
171 45 5 18 1239
276 46 6 10 12 1261
A707 47 6 12 12 1285
M55222 48 M 35 15 1335

Page Total 0 0 0 70 11 46 12 0 0 36 54 49 75 353
Cumulative Total 135 388 70 236 200 56 36 0 0 36 54 49 75 1335

Price Summary* Pieces Price Summary* Pieces Price Summary* Pieces
Automation 5-Digit (5B) 236 Saturation Carrier Route 135 5-Digit (5D) 200
Automation 3-Digit (3B) 56 High Density Carrier Route 388 3-Digit (3D) 36
Automation Basic (BB) 0 Basic Carrier Route 70 Basic (BS) 0
Automation ADC (AB) 36 Total Carrier Route 593 ADC (AD) 54
Automation MADC (MB) 49 MADC (MD) 75
TOTAL Automation 377 TOTAL Nonautomation 365

Outside County Outside County
Container Summary Bundle Summary

Level Nbr Level Nbr
Carrier Route/5-digit 13 CR/5-Digit 37
3-digit/SCF 3 3-digit 6
ADC 1 ADC 3
OMX/MADC 2 OMX/MADC 2

Total: 19 Total: 48



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS MERGED FLATS (Sacked) (w/L007 Scheme and FIRM bundles)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Publication: Computer Universe
Entry: Duluth MN 55803 Publication No: 520-384
Sort: Periodicals, Merged, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Edition: New York

Date: 9/24/2009
Page 1

Sack Sack Bundle Bundle Prices Running
Sack# Level Dest Destination ZIPS Zone WS HD CR 5B 5D 3B 3D AB AD MB MD Total 

1 CRD 12551 B001 5 26 26
B001 5 16 42

2 CRD 40003 B009 5 26 68
3 CRD 92307 R014 7 26 94

R014 7 4 98
4 M5DS 12550 12551 5 13 111

12552 5 19 3 133
5 M5DS 34777 34778 6 17 8 158
6 CR5S 27106 27105C008 5 20 178
7 M5D 34734 34734B004 6 18 196
8 M5D 75401 75401C002 5 16 212
9 CR5 51632 B002 4 26 238

B002 4 7 245
C001 4 26 271
C001 4 9 280

10 5DGS 13309 S13309 13309 5 5 285
13316 5 18 303

11 5DG 13316 13316F 5 1 304
12 5DGS 60015 S60015 60015 4 12 4 320

60035 4 6 326
13 5DG 60015 60015 4 1 327
14 5DG 60035 60035 4 1 328
15 5DGS 92307 S92307 92308 7 26 354

92308 7 6 360
16 5DG 92307 92307 7 1 361
17 5DG 27106 27106 5 15 17 393
18 5DG 87102 87102 6 26 419

87102 6 8 427
19 5DG 87104 87104 6 18 7 452
20 3DG 571 571 3 14 12 478
21 3DG 652 65204 4 16 494

65206 4 10 504
22 SCF 263 26210 5 10 10 524

263 5 10 534
23 SCF 556 55702 1/2 19 553

55801 1/2 6 559
24 ADC A120 12001 5 6 565

123 5 8 573
125 5 18 591
A120 5 10 601

25 MADC M555 27105 5 13 614
51640 4 6 620
652 4 8 628
A720 5 4 18 650
M555 M 27 5 682

Page Total 77 77 66 220 88 42 22 4 18 37 31 682
Cumulative Total 77 77 66 220 88 42 22 4 18 37 31 682

Price Summary* Pieces Price Summary* Pieces
Automation 5-digit (5B) 220 Saturation Carrier Route (WS) 77
Automation 3-digit (3B) 42 High Density Carrier Route (HD) 77
Automation ADC (AB) 4 Basic Carrier Route (CR) 66
Automation Mixed ADC (MB) 37 Total Carrier Route 220
TOTAL Automation 303

Price Summary* Pieces
Presorted 5-digit (5D) 88
Presorted 3-digit (3D) 22
Presorted ADC (AD) 18
Presorted Mixed ADC (MD) 31
TOTAL Presorted 159

Notes: Sack number(#) column is optional.

Pieces are reported by sortation level and, within each sortation level, by ZIP Code.
Documentation may report pieces by sortation level within ZIP Code.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement facsimile generated
by the presort software used to prepare the standardized
documentation is presented with the mailing.



Periodicals Container Report
Report: Peridocals - Container Report Date: 9/21/2009
Entry: Duluth MN 55803
Edition: New York
Publications: Computer Universe
Publication No.: 520-384

Container Container Container Container Container
Number Type Pres. Lvl Entry Lvl Charge(x)

1 Sack CRD Origin PO/DMU X
2 Sack CRD Origin PO/DMU X
3 Sack CRD Origin PO/DMU X
4 Sack CRD Origin PO/DMU X
5 Sack M5DS Origin PO/DMU X
6 Sack M5DS Origin PO/DMU X
7 Sack CR5S Origin PO/DMU X
8 Sack M5D Origin PO/DMU X
9 Sack M5D Origin PO/DMU X
10 Sack CR5 Origin PO/DMU X
11 Sack 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
12 Sack 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
13 Sack 5DG Origin PO/DMU X
14 Sack 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
15 Sack 3DG Origin PO/DMU X
16 Sack SCF Origin PO/DMU X
17 Sack SCF Origin PO/DMU  
18 Sack ADC Origin PO/DMU X
19 Sack OMX Origin PO/DMU X
20 Sack MADC Origin PO/DMU X



Periodicals Bundle Report

Report: Peridocals - Bundle Report Date: 9/21/2009
Entry: Duluth MN 55803
Edition: New York
Publications: Computer Universe
Publication No.: 520-384 Page 1

Container Container Container Bundle Bundle Price Number Bundle 
Type Number Pres. Lvl ZIP Code Level Category of Copies Charge(x)
Sack 1 CRD 12551 CRD HD 37 X

12551 CRD HD 37 X
12551 CRD HD 37 X
12551 CRD HD 16 X

2 CRD 40003 CRD WS 35 X
3 CRD 60015 CRD HD 37 X

60015 CRD HD 37 X
60015 CRD HD 37 X
60015 CRD HD 20 X

4 CRD 92307 CRD CR 34 X
5 MSDS 12551 5DG 5B 50 X

12552 5DG 5D 56 X
12552 5DG 5D 40 X

6 MSDS 34778 5DG 5B 30 X
 5D 20

7 CR5S 27105 CRD CR 20 X
8 M5D 34734 5DG 5B 15 X

5D 15
34734 CRD WS 40 X

9 M5D 75401 5DG 5B 20 X
75401 CRD CR 16 X

10 CR5S 51632 CRD WS 37 X
CRD WS 23 X
CRD HD 37 X
CRD HD 37 X
CRD HD 37 X
CRD HD 19 X

11 5DG 27106 5DG 5B 25 X
12 5DG 87102 5DG 5D 33 X
13 5DG 87104 5DG 5D 25 X
14 3DG 571 3DG 3D 24 X
15 3DG 65204 5DG 5B 26 X

65206 5DG 3D 10 X
16 SCF 26210 5DG 5B 10 X

AD 10
263 3DG 3B 10 X

AD 14
17 SCF 55702 5DG 5B 9

55801 5DG 5B 6



Report: Peridocals - Bundle Report Date: 9/21/2009
Entry: Duluth MN 55803
Edition: New York
Publications: Computer Universe
Publication No.: 520-384 Page 2

18 ADC 12001 5DG 5B 6 X
123 3DG 3B 8 X

AD 18
A120 ADC AB 10 X

19 OMX 27105 5DG 5B 13 X
56140 5DG MD 6 X
652 3DG MD 8 X

A720 ADC AB 14 X
MD 24

M556 OMX MB 14 X
MD 10

20 MADC 01102 5B 12 X
MD 11

01608 5B 14 X
12210 MD 12 X
171 3B 18 X
276 3B 10 X

MD 12
A707 AB 12 X

MD 12
M5522 MB 35 X

MD 15



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS FLAT BUNDLES ON PALLETS (Merged Pallets w/L007 Bundles)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Pub Title: Decatur Weekly News Page 1 of 3
Entry: Memphis TN 38101 Pub No: A11456
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Date: 3/31/2009

Pallet # Sortation Container Bundle ZIPs In Running
Level Dest. Dest. Bundle WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS Total

1 M5DS 02880 02879C001 89 89
02879C002 89 178
02879C003 89 267
02879 89 356
02879 16 7 379
02879F  1 380
02879F 1 381
02880B001 89 470
02880B002 89 559
02880B003 89 648
02883 89 737
02883 50 9 796
02883 15 811

Pallet Totals: 0 0 534 244 0 0 33 0 0
Total Pcs: 811
Total lbs: 758

Pallet Price Summary
Automation 5B 244 Saturation (WS) 0 Non-Auto 5-digit (5D) 33
Automation 3B 0 High Density (HD) 0 Non-Auto 3-digit (3D) 0
Automation Basic (BB) 0 Carrier Route - Basic (CR) 534 Presort Basic (BS) 0
Total Auto 244 Total Carrier Route 534 Total Presort 33

Please reference 705.11 as a preparation standard in addition to the presort preparation standard 
when cobundling is used.

All Presort price pieces in a cobundled mailing must bear a 5-digit barcode.

Presorted price  pieces and automation price pieces may be combined
in no more than one physical bundle to any "logical" presort destination.

The total of all automation and Presorted price pieces can be used
jointly to meet bundle and container minimums

PER_Flat_Bundles_onPallets.xls 3/26/200910:28 AM



Report: USPS Qualification Report Pub Title: Decatur Weekly News Page 2 of 3
Entry: Memphis TN 38101 Pub No: A11456
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Date: 3/31/2009

Pallet # Sortation Container Bundle ZIPs In Running
Level Dest. Dest. Bundle Copies WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS Total

2 M5DS 14850 14850B011 89 89 900
14850B022 89 89 989
14850B023 89 89 1078
14850 89 89 1167
14850 89 80 9 1256
14850 11 11 1267
14851C002 89 89 1356
14851C004 89 89 1445
14851C005 89 89 1534

Pallet Totals: 0 0 534 169 0 0 20 0 0
Total Pcs: 723
Total lbs: 676

Pallet Price Summary
Automation 5-digig (5B) 169 Saturation (WS) 0 Non-Auto 5-digit (5D) 20
Automation 3-digit (3B) 0 High Density (HD) 0 Non-Auto 3-digit (3D) 0
Automation Basic (BB) 0 Carrier Route - Basic (CR) 534 Presort Basic (BS) 0
Total Auto 169 Total Carrier Route 534 Total Presort 20

PER_Flat_Bundles_onPallets.xls 3/26/200910:28 AM



Report: USPS Qualification Report Pub Title: Decatur Weekly News Page 3 of 3
Entry: Memphis TN 38101 Pub No: A11456
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Date: 3/31/2009

Pallet # Sortation Container Bundle ZIPs In Running
Level Dest. Dest. Bundle Copies WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS Total

3 5DG 06050 06050 06051 89 89 1623
06050 06051 89 89 1712
06050 06051 89 89 1801
06050 06051 89 78 1879

06052 11 1890
06050 06052 89 89 1979
06050 06052 89 89 2068
06050 06052 89 89 2157
06050 06052 89 83 2240

06051 6 2246
06050 06051 45 33 2279

06052 12 2291
Pallet Totals: 0 0 0 706 0 51 0

Total Pcs: 757
Total lbs: 707

Pallet Price Summary
Automation 5 -digit (5B) 706 Saturation (WS) 0 Non-Auto 5-digit (5D) 51
Automation 3-digit (3B) 0 High Density (HD) 0 Non-Auto 3-digit (3D) 0
Automation Basic (BB) 0 Carrier Route - Basic (CR) 0 Non-Auto Basic (BS) 0
Total Auto 706 Total Carrier Route 0 Total Presort 51

Carrier Route Automation Non-Automation
Grand Price Summary: Price WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS
(Total - All Pallets) Pcs 0 0 1,068 1,119 0 0 104 0 0

PER_Flat_Bundles_onPallets.xls 3/26/200910:28 AM



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
PERIODICALS - MERGED BUNDLES ON PALLETS (Merged Pallets w/L007 Bundles)

Report: USPS Qualification Report Pub Title: Decatur Weekly News Page 1 of 3
Entry: Memphis TN 38101 Pub No: A11456
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Date: 3/31/2009

Pallet # Sortation Container Bundle ZIPs In Price Codes Running
Level Dest. Dest. Bundle WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS Total

1 M5DS 02880 02879C001 89 89
02879C002 89 178
02879C003 89 267
02879 89 356
02879 16 7 379
02879F  1 380
02879F 1 381
02880B001 89 470
02880B002 89 559
02880B003 89 648
02883 89 737
02883 50 9 796
02883 15 811

Pallet Totals: 0 0 534 244 0 0 33 0 0
Total Pcs: 811
Total lbs: 758

Pallet Price Summary Pieces Pieces Pieces
Automation 5-digit (5B) 244 Saturation (WS) 0 Non-Auto 5-digit (5D) 33
Automation 3-digit (3B) 0 High Density (HD) 0 Non-Auto 3-digit (3D) 0
Automation Basic (BB) 0 Carrier Route - Basic (CR) 534 Presort Basic (BS) 0
Total Automation 244 Total Carrier Route 534 Total Presort 33

Please reference 705.11 as a preparation standard in addition to the presort preparation standard 
when cobundling is used.

All Presort price pieces in a cobundled mailing must bear a 5-digit barcode.

Presorted price  pieces and automation price pieces may be combined
in no more than one physical bundle to any "logical" presort destination.

The total of all automation and Presorted price pieces can be used
jointly to meet bundle and container minimums

PER_Merged_Bundles_Pallets.xls 3/26/20092:03 PM



Report: USPS Qualification Report Pub Title: Decatur Weekly News Page 2 of 3
Entry: Memphis TN 38101 Pub No: A11456
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Date: 3/31/2009

Pallet # Sortation Container Bundle ZIPs In Prices Running
Level Dest. Dest. Bundle WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS Total

2 M5DS 14850 14850B011 89 900
14850B022 89 989
14850B023 89 1078
14850 89 1167
14850 80 9 1256
14850 11 1267
14851C002 89 1356
14851C004 89 1445
14851C005 89 1534

Pallet Totals: 0 0 534 169 0 0 20 0 0
Total Pcs: 723
Total lbs: 676

Pallet Price Summary Pieces Pieces Pieces
Automation 5-digit (5B) 169 Saturation (WS) 0 Non-Auto 5-digit (5D) 20
Automation 3-digit (3B) 0 High Density (HD) 0 Non-Auto 3-digit (3D) 0
Automation Basic (BB) 0 Carrier Route - Basic (CR) 534 Presort Basic (BS) 0
Total Auto 169 Total Carrier Route 534 Total Presort 20

PER_Merged_Bundles_Pallets.xls 3/26/20092:03 PM



Report: USPS Qualification Report Pub Title: Decatur Weekly News Page 3 of 3
Entry: Memphis TN 38101 Pub No: A11456
Sort: Periodicals, DMM 705.10, 705.11 Date: 3/31/2009

Pallet # Sortation Container Bundle ZIPs In Price Codes Running
Level Dest. Dest. Bundle WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS Total

3 5DG 06050 06050 06051 89 1623
06050 06051 89 1712
06050 06051 89 1801
06050 06051 78 1879

06052 11 1890
06050 06052 89 1979
06050 06052 89 2068
06050 06052 89 2157
06050 06052 83 2240

06051 6 2246
06050 06051 33 2279

06052 12 2291
Pallet Totals: 0 0 0 706 0 51 0

Total Pcs: 757
Total lbs: 707

Pallet Price Summary Pieces Pieces Pieces
Automation 5 -digit (5B) 706 Saturation (WS) 0 Non-Auto 5-digit (5D) 0
Automation 3-digit (3B) 0 High Density (HD) 0 Non-Auto 3-digit (3D) 0
Automation Basic (BB) 51 Carrier Route - Basic (CR) 0 Non-Auto Basic (BS) 24165
Total Auto 757 Total Carrier Route 0 Total Presort 24165

Carrier Route Automation Non-Automation
Grand Price Summary: Rate WS HD CR 5B 3B BB 5D 3D BS
(Total - All Pallets) Pcs 0 0 1,068 1,119 0 0 104 0 0

PER_Merged_Bundles_Pallets.xls 3/26/20092:03 PM
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